Form PTO -1619A		S. Department of Commerce				
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	04-21-2000 P	atent and Trademark Office PATENT				
1		PAIENI				
03/17/00	101328713 HEFT	SIVEN				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or convicts).						
Submission Type (X) New	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment () Security Agree	ment				
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Nam					
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	() Merger () Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmen	t Agencies)				
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Se	ecret File				
Conveying Party(ies) (X)Ma	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Mike Andrew Peter Smith		Month Day Year 1/17/2000				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1) Philip Ian Jeremy Ainsley		Month Day Year 1/17/2000				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Mitel Semiconductor Limited Name (line 2)		() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is				
Address (line 1) <u>Cheney Manor</u> Address (line 2)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Swindon, city	Wiltshire/United Kingdom State/Country State/Country SN2 2QW Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name	<u> </u>	•				
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
04/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000342 09456732 01 FC:581 40.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010707 FRAME: 0124

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Te	lephone Number _	212-697-375	50	
Name	Alan Israel					
Address (line 1)	Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel &	& Schiffmiller, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	489 Fifth Avenue					
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10017-6105					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached con-	veyance document	#	4	
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	()	Mark if addit	ional numbers attached	
Enter eithe	er the Patent Application Numbe	er or the Patent Numbe	r (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbe	rs for the same property).	
	Patent Application Number(s	,		Patent Nu	ımber(s)	
09/456						
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> F st named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter	the date the patent ap	oplication was	Month Day Year	
Patent Coope	eration Treat (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		PCT	PCT	F	PCT	
has no	t been assigned.	PCT	PCT	P	PCT	
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total nu	mber of properties i	involved. #	1	
Deposi	d of Payment: it Account	Amount for Properties Enclosed (X)	Deposit Acc	ount ()	3 40.00	
(Enter	for payment by deposit account or		charged to the account ecount Number:	nt.) #	·	
		Authoriza	Authorization to charge additional fees:		/es () No ()	
Statement an	d Signature					
attach	e best of my knowledge and bo ned copy is a true copy of the o nted herein.		Charges to deposit	account are a	nuthorized, as	
Alan Israel Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	ш		March 17, 2000 Date	
TABLE OF LEIS	an orgining	Digitatui C		1	Jan	

PATENT REEL: 010707 FRAME: 0125

Form PTO-1619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 **CONTINUATION** Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** PATENTS ONLY Conveying Party(ies) ()Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter additional Conveying Parties **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Maison Lloyd Worroll 1/17/2000 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) receiving party is not Name (line 1) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Name (line 2) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) () If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code

Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

Patent Application Number(s)

PATENT REEL: 010707 FRAME: 0126

() Mark if additional numbers attached

Patent Number(s)



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

RECORDED: 03/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010707 FRAME: 0127